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RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA

Kingman Arizone,
Mgy 20th, 1945

Mr. C. H. Dunning,Director
Ygpartment of Mineral Resources,

304 Home
Phoenix,
Arizona,

Dear Mr.

I do not

whet he will have to say to the enclosed.

Builders Building,

Dunnings

P.0.BOX 1266
KINGMAN, ARIZONA

e

-,

want to offend Mr. Eck but am wondering

Between the local board and the Phoenix office of

O.P.A. we surely have our tire troubles.

This for

your information.

Sincerely,

Ralph R. Langley



Kingman Arizone
Hay 20th,1946

Mr. Jo. M, Bek
iMlleage Ratloning Specislist
ODPO.AO
. P.0.Box 6560
Phoenix,
Arizona.

Dear Sir;

‘ On #“arch 27th you wrote me calling esttention
to an error you thought I had made with respect to the
delay I complained of iM.processing an application for
a tire for my dump truck. I may have been in error of
perheps a weck or ‘hereqbouts--but here is one in which
I em not in error.

,'I applied for snother tire about the first of Aprile-
through a member of the board here who told me he had
put 1t through the locel, office at abodt that time.

-1 have enquired about the malter on seversl occasions
but could get no information except that the epplication
"must have been sent to Phoenlx becsuse it is no longer
in the locel files end the clegrksaremember that it was
approved so fer as this offlice has the authority to
approve 1t.

Today 1 talked with the ledy who wss in charge of the
office here but who has been away on account of sickness
for more then one month. She tells me she distinetly
remembers sending the spplicetion on to Phoenix just
before she left on Her period of sbsence--which she

says was about five woeks ago.

I am still walting for the certificate for the tire,
Hed I not boen able to boriow a tire my truck would
heve been idle and possibly I would have had to stop
. the production of lead and zinec ore. I cannot go on

\  useing this tire much longer.

A Can you tell me anything about the application?l
'\

| Please also advise me to whom I may write to enquire ‘
raga:ding poassible violations of prices of equipment end
{repa rs .

@ Singerely,
\
b

1 ‘Ralph R. Langley



RALPH R. LANGLEY

P.0.BOX 1266
1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET : g
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA KINGMAN,

Kingman Arizona A
Mey I2th,I945 Pt

Mr. C. He. Dunning, .
304 Home Builders Building, ! v
Phoenlx,Arizona. R e

Dear Mr. Dunning; % £

I should have answered your letter of the 7Tth sooner. Have.
been just too busy. e
Am enclosing chack for $25.00 for the Holt account,

I wish I felt that I could spare more at this time. This
is a heavy month for me. I have been dping a lot of
development work with little production and big payroll.
Should be in substantial production in another week.

I knew nothing of the Déetrich or Holt car matter until
Mr. jayton told me lsat evening. I met Dietrich only once and
was not impressed. Do hope we lofate the car,

I am leaving for Los Angeles early in the morning to take

in the crank shaft of my truck motor to have metalized and
reground--otherwise am odt the use of my truck. Think best to
take it in personally.

I em teking the fllms for the pictures in with me and will
see about enlargements and prints for you, Will send the cemera
back the first of the week --postoffice is closed now,

Am writing Bill Broadgate as per enclosed copy.

Sincerely,

Ralph R. Langley




. Kingﬁaﬁ Arizons,
May I2-19456

¥r. %, C, Broeadgsate
dachnical Ganaultan%,‘

% Carl “eyden,Senator,

Senate Lffice Building,
sashington,D.C.

Dear Billj

Thenks for your letter. When you know the nsmes of the
sgnators and “epresentatives on the committee let me have
them promptly--2lso-tell me what states they are from=--
and I will get busy. Give me any sugpestions you mey
think of. =

is I understend the matter,the bill weuld now go through
the House all right for one year sxtension but wlthout
the non-€sncellation cleuse? ¥s that right,.

‘I think I cén orgenize the situation here, Let me know

what the time element is--how much time we have to
work with. : ‘

Sincerely,

- Ralph R. Lengley



May 7, 1945

Mr. Ralph R. Langley
P. 0. Box 1266

. Kingmen, Arvizona

Deér.ﬁr. Langley:

In regard to the pictures I would like
to have them not leter then June firsk.

These woild be used in cur esnnuval report
épd you are probably familier with its size, but
in case you do nob have one we sare sending one under
gaparate cover. i ‘

Let us know if you hear anything avout Holt's
car, We have not heard anybhing further frqm Holt,
nor have wo seen anybhing of .Mr., Dietrick.
Yours very btruly,

\

Chas. Hs Dunning
Director

CHDLP -



RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET
LOS ANGELES 35; CALIFORNIA KINGMAN, ARIZONA

P.O.BOX 1266

Kingman Arizona
May 4th,I945

Mr, C. He Dunning, B
Yepartment of Mineral Resources
Builders Home Builders Building
Phoenix,

Arizona

Dear Mr., Dunning}

How soon will you need the pictures or cuts for the
publicetion you intend to use them in?

I have the developed films anf smell prints from the first
two rolls. They are clear and sharp and will develop--or
rather enlarge fine. You will remember I told you I had to
get across the canyons from the road in order to get good
views=-and that they will have to be enlarged.

I rather take them to a certain place ln Los Angeles personally
but can send them in if your time is limited.

Some of the pictures are in ;:»anal!t,~I -two taken in conjunction
in order to get the scene in--so will connect the films
as they should be, «

How large a cut can you use? If you have a copy of the
phamplet you wish to use them in maybe better send me an old
copy s0 I can work out the cut sizes,

I em a little selfish abofst this as I think we can get
some fair publicity which will not hdrt,

I reserved three exposures to retake any that did not come out
right and will retake one, oritwo tomorrow and then have the
last film develcped and ré%urn the camera,

Begt wishes,

Ralph R. Langley






RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET P.O0.BOX 1266

LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA KINGMAN, ARIZONA
‘ Kingman Arizona

“greh 29th,I1945 P

Mr. Cherles H. Dunning,Director, 5 LT e LA
Ugpartment of Mineral Resources, X M N
Home Bullders Building, \ S 7 B
Phoenix, \ W o
Arizona, : \ gL

Dear Mr. Dunning;

Thanks for attending to the tire ration
situation as you did. I got the certificate for a new
tire quite promptly--Possibly mailed before your letter
reached them. But your letter is a fine statement to have
in their records.

I have alwo had some confuslion regarding the non-highway
gasoline rations--due probably to what may be an error
by someone in the Board's office here in nothing on their
record that the allotment 1s due every ninety days--

3 months=-- rather than every 3Q days &s it should be and
as my epplication and your certification states,

It is probable that the Board will fix that up in a day
or so=--but Jjust in case,and to show you how these matters
do come up,l enclose copy of my letter to the Board sbout
the matter,

The shortage was temporarily covered up by the fact that
the Bank here deposited my ODT gas check of 2000 gallons
in my non-highway account by mistake and the other checks
referdd to had not come in--until,a few days ago when

the Bank discovered its error. By correcting the error
my non-highway account was overdrawn and that caused me teo
look into the matter in detall and to discover that

there has been authorized for my use 16,020 gallons more
than they have issued to me and 12,415 gallons more than
I have used--so the Board should have no objJection to
issulng the 2820 gallons I need to balance my account to
the first of April after which if they 1ssue the 5220
gallons each month I will be well teken care of.

We have had very bad weather here n=arly all month--also
last month,which caused us to be idle most of the time,
The roed builders have had a hard time of it also but
are getting along very well now. They are building me a
good road and I will have some good pictures of the work
as soon as they are a little farther along.

Looks like the weather has cleared up now--so we should
get back on production yet this k--and I hope stay
that way.

Rogards,
Ralph R. Langley



Kingman itrizons
®aroh 26th, 1945

ksr rice snd Ratlon HBoard,

Kinguen,
Arizong.

Gsntlemen

e Lue to several confusing fectors I find my
non-highway gesoline sccount overdrswn st ths bank. Upon

" ehecking your end ay records I find this ls due to the {sct
thet I heve actually drawn i 154 @esocline over the
pset seven months. then was eprlled for and sllotted to me
rather than to the use of more gea then allotted.

The fault is partly aine for not keeping & better record

and that in turn ls dus to the urgency of other ilmmedliste
matiers and to the fact thet | knew I wes useing less gesoline
thep hed besn allotted, The sllotmente were based on -
the ecepacity of my equipment when in full use wheress ,due to
raein a2nd snow,bed reoeds and swaiting certain merketing
arrangements to develop,operations have beun curtsiled the
pest three months,

The weather heving setiled ( I hope),heving scquired my own

trucke to haul the ore and the Uovernmsnt heving bullt me

a-greatly improved rosd in order to spead up produstion,

i now expeet to use the full emount of the most recent .
sllotment es certifiec by the irizona Minersl Resources Yepsrtment..
nawely BH220 gallons gech month --not eech three months 8s I'find
noted on ths record in your offise. '

i have progressively incressed my compressor edulpment thus
rejuiring more power and more gesoline for the full use of

the equipment, Lasl feall you began requiring an Snglnesr of the
veperiment of Wineral Hesources of .rigone to inspeect producers
squipsent and report sad certify to the smount of gesciine
nacded to eperate the equipmente-eqyulpnent used to produce
eritically ne ded metals. On the Tth of Hovember ur Holt reported
the need of 3900 gellons monthly to run my equipment to :
sopagity. You issued one check in that smount but falled to
lessue the next check due sbout the Tth of December and also
feillec to issue & slalisr check ss of about the Tth of Jsnuary,
Berly in Jenurey I increased my power capscity end revised my
appliceation. The Hineral Resources Bosrd certifiedto the

ne«d of the incresse to HBEE0 gellons nd you issued

8 cheek for that emount es of sbout January 30th., inother cheek
in thet smount ses due sbout ‘ebruary ®Bth but was not issued,
I did not press the matter becsuse [ hed not detected any

nesd for more ges--due to the confusions sbove stated., inother



check la Che smount of H880 gellons wee due me as of

about the 30Uth of Warch--wvhich mhen issued would temporsrily
wmeke ap the presenl shortuge but that would only be ;
temporarglbaceuss 1 expect to need and use the full

allotaent of 6280 gellons monthly now--or s: soon &8s the
seather pernits. Therefore you should issue me @ cheSk for
enough gesoline to balance off shat I heve use. end for shich

- you heve not yet issued clecke (which were suthorized some time wgo)

4nd then slso lscue & check for the ipril sllotment of 5220
géllons. That will elesn the slete and hersafter we cen
kecp it clean.,

I heve no uss for more gescline then ectuslly nesded for -
production and sm not interested in buying snd peylng for
more than actuslly necsasary. : o ;

{ suggest thet your office be instructed to issue ¢ check Tor
SBE0 gellons the First of sach month--unless I sdvise in
#riting just before that date that s lesser smount for the
soming month is necded,. i _ '

i will eppreciete heving the check for the Z880 gellons
st once -~snd the check for 6220 gellons on the firet of
ﬁiprll e |

Sincerely,

Relph . Lengley.



i
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RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA RINSMAR, AEEON S

P.O.BOX 1266

Kingmen Arizona
March 29th,1945

Mr. C. H. Dunning,

Depertment of Minerel Hesources, e RCES

Home Builders Building, A

Phoenix,

Arizona, \

Deer Mr. Dunning; piTBNA |
\ rHOLE e

I think you have a copy of the lettet;lwrecéived from

Mr. BEck.

I signed the application on February 23d--snd Mr. Wheeler's
records confirm that., I simply signed it in blank and
Wheeler makes the inspection and passes the application

on th the Board--of which he is a member,

I will so advise Mr. Eck--just to heve the record streighte-
as soon as I get the gasoline allotment streightened out,

I notice he sent a copy of his letter to the B&rd here =so
I will defer my reply until after the gasoline situation

is adjusted gs it may not be wise to stir matters up

here in meantime.

I think the troubles here are entirely due to poor

or dnexperienced girls in the office and the Board
depending toe much on them rather then giving the matters
personal attenticn. I think we will get along OK.

Best wiéhes{

<:4lalph R." Langley

Damned if it is not snowing egain. I figured up today that
we have lost 68 days in the last 90 days on account of snow
and rain. Let us hope that 2Zx winter is finally over.

Do you have Mr. Lewis's address here?



Arizone Distriet Office 4%'

FPs Os Box 8850
Phoenix, Arizone

iarch 27, 1946

Mre Ralph Re Langley
Peo0s Box 1266
Kingmen, Arizone

Dear 8ir:

Your letter under date of March 20th, regarding en
application for a large size truck tire, has been
received as an attachment to & letter written to me
under date of March 26th by Charles H. Dunning,
Director, Department of Mineral Resources, Phoenixs

Apparently you are erroneous in your statements in
your letter that you filed this application of Feb-
rusry 23rd and the board hed not forwarded this
application to Phoenix for processing and certificate
issuance, ;

For your information, the epplication in question is
deted 2/27/46, the Central Truck Tire Imspection Stes
tion date is 3/2/46 end this application was received
in this office on 5/22/46. Certificate §867094 was
issued on 3/23/46, for one Bi26x20 truck tire. This
certificate was mailed to you on the date of issuance
at the address P, 0. Box 1266, Kingman, Arizona,

You probeily have received this certificate by now
as is should have been im your meil on or about the
26th of March.

‘We trust that the above information will clear up

this matter for youe

Yours very truly,

e Fel

o Mo VEOk
Mileage Rationing Specialist

JEE snpo
eet (. He Dunning
~ WPERB 8le8el



»

March 26, 1945

My, J. ¥, Hek 1

Office of Price Administration
Jecurity Building

Phosnix, drizona

Daar Mr. Bok:

The enclosed communicstion from Mr. Ralph Langley
of Kingmen spesks for itmelf,

y ¥e do nat k¥now the faets of the metter othsr than
Mr. Langley states, but we do know thet Mpr. Langley is a&a
important and conslstant producer of lsad and zine and that
those two wmetals sare vitally needed for tihe war. We also
know how impossible it is to operate a mine on & "run today,
close down Lomorrow" basis,

It isalse & fect that in our administration of
gas for mining purposes throughout the state, and recomuendations
for tlres and priorities, we have had very few complaints, snd

that 804 of those Lava been bocausa of negligencs at the Kingman
Board.

We trust you can fix up Mr. Lengley.

Yours very truly,

Chas, H, Dunning
Director

CHD:LP

G0y My. Ralph R. Langley —



RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET P.O.BOX 1266
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA KINGMAN, ARIZONA .

&ingman Arizona
arch 20th,I946

Mr. C. He Dunning,Director, |
Department of Mineral Resources, |
Home Builders Building, §
Phoenix, i
Arizona. %?W

e

Loyt e alosim s e

Dear Mr. Dunning};

On the 23d of February I filed an
application for a new truck tire--8;26 x 20 == with the
Ration Board here. I learned last evening that the
application has not yet been forewarded to the Phoenix
office, The young lady who is in charge here is dway from
the office for & couple days on account of illness so I do
not know all the details but I do know that such delays are
likely to curtail production of lead and zinc by laying off
my truck and also laying off my erew for a few days,

I have no spare tire and with some of those on the truck
none too good and with the character of roads we have to
contend with am likely to have & blow out sny time.

I have filed with the board a letter from Mr. W. L. Wheeler
here stating that he is holding & tire for me--in fect I
have asked him to hold three tires which he has in stcok.

I had some bad luck with one tire some weeks ago by a rock
getting between the two duel tires but that is likely ¥o
happen to enyome anytime. Other then that I em not useing more
then & normel smount of rubber.iAs you know,the Government is
now building some new road for me snd repairing the old part
of the road which will be a great help and saving on rubber,
Every agency and individual seems to be cooperating with

the lead end zine production program here except the tire
section of the lccal ration board.

I suggest that you take the matter up with Mr. Eck of the
Phoenix office and see if something cennot be done to expiddte
this tire situatione-perhaps & certificate can be sent up
without waltimg for the application to go down from here.

I will appreciate whatever you can do.

Sine



March 19, 1945 : @xé)

g be"_&;’]f”’ :

Mr. Ralph Langley
B. O. Box 1266
Kingmen, Arizonea

Dear Mr. i&ngley:

fie have your letbter of the 18th and
ere sending you another film.

We are gplad %Yo know that your road is
progressing and thet the mine prospects look so
oright.

Youra‘very truly,

Chas. H. Dunning
Director
\ 7|

CHD:LP

B



RALPH R. LANGLEY

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET P.O.BOX 1266
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA KINGMAN, ARIZONA

Kingman Arizona
Mayen 18th,1945

Mr. Charles H. Dunning,
Director, _
Wepartment of Mineral “esources,
Home “wners Building,
Phoenix,Arizona.

Dear Mr. Dunning;

If you fedl that you can spare one,plcase send
me one more roll of films for your cemera.

The topography and the weather here make it uncertain what
the results will be in each case so I want to make sure

of getiing some really gocd pictures, Due to some steep
grades it is necessary to teake some of the places in sections
which takes more film.

The Yrazing Service and Public Raods Administration men are
working every day the weather permits and I am quite pleased
with the work they are doing. They also want some good
pletures taken and are very much interested in that phase.

I am sterting to sink the winz from which I have been
producing,another I20 feet of depth--we hope-~-which will
open up about 12,000 more tons of the same grade of ore

we have been shipping the past year. With that and enother
stope we are developing we should reaslly use this new rosd .

I am having the Keystone mill meke 2 run of some ore from
the Alphe-Summit. If the results are what I think they
should be I think I can keep that mill busy and thet the
result to me will be gquite advantageous.

Regards,




February 19, 1948

/

Office of Price Administration
137 North Besond Avenue
Phoanlx, Arizona

Attention: MNr. Hck
Gentlemen:

#r., R. R. Lapgley of Chloride wes in the
of'fice and told us of some of hisa operating dif-

"ficulties - some of which bad to do with tires
and trucka. At

Br. Langley is an important producer of
eritical lead snd of zine, and we trust thet suy
of hiz difficvltiss that may coms before your
department will be expedited sll possible,

Yours very truly,

Chas, He Duaning
I ‘ Dirvector

CED: LY

CC: ¥r, R, R. Lengley



DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

REPORT TO OPA ON
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT

Filing Information
Date.

File System

Name of Mine.......

File No

This chart to be used for gallons of gas-
oline required per month.

Owner or Operator

Address. PRI o = B
; i
(,::%’ R L
Mine Location Sl ®7) T e Yl

PRESENT OPERATIONS: (check X)

Production..._?x._; Development.......... ; Financing.......... ; Sale of mine.......... ;

Experimental (sampling).......... ; Owner’s occasional trip.......... s
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PRODUCT PROPUCED OR CONTEMPLATED: Name metals or minerals.
’ " 4 ; .F:" o !
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MINERAL pESOURCES

{ peerT.

PGt R
e e R e
Kingmen,Aprizonsa. ;wafgfﬁgf \
2-4th,T1940 —eo™
¥ ’S Ay W w2
\YT e
- . \ L&
Mr, Ches. H, Dunning, \
504 Home Builaers Bullding, o
Phoenix,
Arizona.

Dear Mr, Dunning;

Thanks for your letters of January ITth and I8th. I
appreciate the prowpt and proper way you attended to both
matuers.

Have had a short visit with Mr, Holt--he is not
louking so0 good but says he is luproving.

We are having a lit.le winter here-~-which shuts us down
for & couple days or more on top of the mountain

every time 1T snows or rains too hard. our access rosd
will cure that if znd when we really get igﬁ Baile.

Best wishes,




)k " DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES
U’ REPORT TO OPA ON

ACTIVE MINING PROJECT

Filing Information

Date

File System.......

Name of Mine.....

File No.......

0} t 2
WIHHET 027 UREAon # This chart to be used fo}z; gallons of gas-
T e [ M} FAN P e oline required per month.
: - 7 P I i A

Mine Location L e e 2
PRESENT OPERATIONS: (check X)

Production.;{....; Development.......... ; Financing.......... ; Sale of mine.......... 5

Experiniental (sampling)......... ; Owner’s occasional trip.......... Q

Other (specify)...ccooeeeeoeaees 2 ) 6 R e B U TN, o] e el T e RIS e e
PRODUCTION: Past and Future. Tons

Approx. tons last 3 months [ e

Approx. present rate per 3 months ;v e R =

Anticipated rate next 3 months \ Al P Bl AR

If in distant future check (X) here , AL S e e
EQUIPMENT OPERATED:

T Quantity or Miles or Hours Gallons Required

ype Horse Power Per Month Per Month
Personal Cars 000 ceiiceeeicecsccmmmmemesmemcese essssees
4 4 4
Light or Service Trucks J & #5"

Ore Hauling Trucks

Compressors

Other Mine or Mill Eqpt. T I e ol vt 1o o g Ll Rl O S S R N P Do B LA

PRODUCT PRODUCED OR CONTEMPLATED: Name metals or minerals.
- g v 4

=
Rl iy, | 7
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Januvavy 18, 1945

Mr. Ralph R. Langlsey
P. 0. Box 1266
Kingman, Arizona

Dear Mr., Langley:

We have your letter of the 16th regarding
gas and althoush Holt may be in Kingman before this gets
to you, we are signing the report hers and enclosing same
herswith. : ; ‘

/

\

It is often better to send these signpd
reports direct to the applicsnts for them to take to their’
rationing board, instead of our sending them to the
board, for they somstimes get mislaid in those offices.

8o if you will take this signed report to
your board, they should fix you up without delay.

Yours very truly,

Chaa. H. Dunning
Director

CHD:ILP
Bne,



RESOURC 5/7 /Q/ﬂ( Y-

REPORT TO OPA ON [/{sk
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT

s
FF & L oof ™ Filing Information
Date "lj" ;¥ \4:‘:___‘%& »i‘ 4
> 3
" File System........ccccceoeeeee
Name of Mine DA FPY W 4 S AT RARNE .
" 5 o A e Nl o e i
wner or erator......... FAL L@ X el NG ]
X This chart to be used for gallons of gas-
Adddross a8 g 8 A oline required per month.
_____ f
/y':y P : (‘-'
Mine Location I P N BT N T R e
F

PRESENT OPERATIONS: (check X)
o R S :
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RALPH R. LANGLEY P. O. BOX 455

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET KINGMAN, ARIZONA
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA : ; L Lo Hi e

Kingman--January I6th,I945  {pepr. minerat RESOURCES
By
RECEVIR
Phoenix, . .
/ PHOEND FlEISHA
Arizona, Pn0m§& RO

Dear Flgin;
The gas board here requires your "report"
on the amount of gas I need for the couing season. They gave
me the attached forms for you to fill out and send them together
with my apvlication--aslso attached.

T have penciled in on the form what the facrs are and as
close an estimate a2s I can make and still be safe.

I have two--2I0 compressors with 40 H, P, motore and also

a 280 portable compressor at the Summit. They tsaske just about
the amount of gas I have indicated on an 8 hour--?20 day basis.
Of course I do not run every day for 8 hours but if I do not
necd the gas of course I do not buy it. I have one gas eng ne
running the ventelator blower at the Summit--which we run sbout
I2 hours daily--also anothet engine which runs the grinder and
steel sharpener.

At the Alpha we have a Wakashew engine of 85 H,P and a Fairbanks M
Morse 320 feet compressor.

T had so much trouble getting the ore hauled that I bought .

a dump truck --also bought an International pickup truck to
transport the men from Chloride to the Mines and back each day
and for usual pickup use.

I will appreciate it if you will fill these forms out and
send to the board here gquickly as possible. I am about out
of gas.

Sorry to learn that you are under the weather. I have been laid up
with a bad cold. Am here for only two days as I am under subpoena
as a Government witness in a matter in Chicago coming up on Mondey
so will ne be here for geveral deys after tomorrow. The engineers
who will do my access road job will be here tomorrow to go over th
route with me. I think the work will start at once.

T think will start production from the Silver Legion claims--
part of the Summit group--next month--which will require more gas

Best wis




1

Janusry 17, 1945

Mr. Ralph R. Langley
Yo 0, Box 455 266
K;ngman. Arizopa

Dear #r. Langley:

We have just received your letter of the 16th regarding
application to the 0.D.Ts for certificate of war necessity.

: We take pleasvre in approving this application and because
&au have sent us the original of your letter of Janusry 16 to Mr.
Corbell, together with all your papers, we presums you wish us to
attach our recommendation to this letter and papers snd mail to
Mr. Corbell, : : s

We have therefore done this and trust the aspproval will
come forth direct to you without delay.

Holt has been on the sick list but will be back in Kingmen
in the next few days. During his absence your léesl board tlers
was supposed to temporarily grant all reasonsble applications and
send copy here (for Lim) for his subseyvent cheeck-up.

We are glad to hear about your roud and trust all your

mining operations are progressing satisfactorily.

CHD: LY * ; %

Yours éery truly,

Chas, Ho Dunning
Director

T



RALPH R. LANGLEY - P. O. BOX 455
1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET KINGMAN, ARIZONA
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA

Kingman Arizona
January I6th,I945

Mr C. H., Dunning,

Mineral Resources Department
Home Builders Building,
Phoenix, Arizona.

prOEHA,

Dear Mr. Dunning;

You will not by the enclosed letter to me that Mr, Corbell
needs a "regcomeéndation" in order to act upon the enclosed
ap licati n.

I do not find Mr, Holt in Kingman so am sending this
along to you with the request that you make Lhe recommendatin
and mail it ~ith these original papers to Mr. Corbell.

I need this truck badly in order to transport the men
from Chloride to the Summit mine and home avery day--
and for usual pickup purposes.

P, S, Looks like we get the access road we apfplied for
some time ago. The WPB approved and the BReaureu of Mines
men w-re here and now the roadbuilders are mecting me
here Thursday to go over the route with me and arrange to
bulld the road. I will advise you when the word is started.

R.R.L.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
OFFICE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Highway Transport Department
328 Security Building
Phoenix, Arizona

Januvary 13, 1945

Mr, Ralph R, Langley
Kingman, Arizona

Dear Sirs

Wie are returning your application for a Certificate of War
Necessity in which you list your business operation as lead
and zinc mining,.

Before we can properly act on your request, it will be neces=
sary that you furnish us a recommendation, either from the
Arizona Department of Mineral Resources, or the Technical
Advisor of the War Production Board, as to the amount of gaso-
line and miles needed in your operation.

Return the application, together with the recommendation from
either of these departments, and we will be in a position to
act on your request,.

Yours very truly,

OFFICE OF DEFENSE TRANSPORTATION

District Menager

11
Fnce



Dec. 19, 1944

I forgot ¥o say that I got a mice letter from Mr. Langley
saying that he felt he had received valuable help.

Bill Broadgate



Washingtom, D.C.
| Deec. 1, 1944

TO: CoR.DUNNING
FROM: WoCoBROADGATE
ON: LANGLEY ACCESS ROAD \

7

; ¥
You can inform Lamgley (Ralph) that his access road
application has been approved by the War Productiomn Board and sent
out with authobization for a field examination.
Tt is up to him to make a good showinge
I am afraid mothing can be dome about Layton's road
a3 he simply has nothing to go on. I asked Langley to plead Layton's
case, as they are associatéd, in a way, But the results were about nill,.

However, will try again if possible, -

Bill Broadgate




weshington, Nove 21,

Ralph Langley is in town and spent some
time with me today regarding his

.,%c; ent him to the right
a;ﬁ‘qggﬁs\‘wﬁﬂp o Lo plead his cause.
3 i aéc 'appg.a.catl n had not yet reached

944
NO\’ 25 L Py {},“%\

- Bill Broadgate
pHOLI '



fashington, D.C. S
» _ Nov. 17, 1944 B

T

SUBJECT: LANGLEY AND LAYTON ACCESS ROADS

Up to this morning the applications coupd not be located
here.

Had a letter from lLangley that he will be in Washington
the\‘ 21813 - : ' -

Bill Broadgate



Nov. 11, 1944

MEMO: Co H. Dunning,
TRGM: W. C. Broadgate

ACCESS ROADS, LAYTON AND LANGLEY

\
\- ; i:i‘\\}\)

Up to this morning, I could not trace theFE applications
through either WPB or PRA. Apparently they have not hit Washingtone
Tt takes gquite a time to get them processed when they get here. T
understand Langley intends to come ©O Washington the L6the If it is on
this deal it probably will be a waste of time, as there could be no
determinatione

Still more important, I hear that the Access Roads Tund
has been about all allocated, and from now on applications will probably
be held up for lack of fundse T am checking back and should know Monday
if they have any cash left or if it all is now earmarked.

It appears we will have to slip more money into the next
deficiency appropriation, and T will take it up with Hayden as soon as
he gets backe

¢C/ Langley

Nove 11, 1944
WEMO: Co H. Dunning

As far as I can determine, the Chemi-cote application
is still somewhere in the field, and not in the WPB heré., I wish

you would have the field office checked and find out whether it has been
lost there or here, so I can go after it furthers

Bill Broadgate



TN Y Ngv. 2, 1944

“%UBJECT*.ACCOSS roads, Fortumatus and Qummlt

w"’/ /‘
,,/
o 3 ; i
I have read these applications over, and there may be a chance
N of getting them through. '

T wéé interested to note in Langley's letter a phrase which recurrs
constantly in my correspondence in one form or another. He

says, "It is assumed that lead, zinc and copper production is needed
for the war effort or the RFC and WED would not have encouraged and
financed these projects.” Now, that is fallacious thinking. The
sentence should have been written with WAS needed, mot IS needed, and
it would hit the nail on the head betters After all, Langley and others
should realize that there has been a considerable lapse of time since
they got their RFC loans.

!
I think you should tell all these people to lay strees on, lead. That
is the omly hope of getting attention. The zinc people are very busy
discouraging all production they can. Copper is in such balance that
a- few men in the large mines can help more than new properties starting
upe We are not ina position, however, where we can afford to lose any
lead producblon. : /

I seriously doubt the sense of encouraging Leyton to spend money

trying to open up a new zinc-lead mine. I feel that there is a much

better chance of Langley getting a road improved to a present producer
1 than to get one extended to a new (prospects :
However, when the applications-reach here, which will probably be some
days, I will seewhat can be done to push therne

Knowing what I do about.conditions, it is hard for me 0 understand

the optomism which induces the opening of new base metal properties

at this time, unless they are extraordinarily righ and will pay under
almost any conditionsg especially if much capital expenditure is needed,

( | Bill Broadgate

Have been in bad with the flu the last few days, but think I
will be around again tomowrow,



T
B

NOVEMBER 20D, 1944,

P, G L. HOlune,

genior Highwey ungineer,.
""':?'ﬁ,ﬁﬁx vﬁt

Phcenix, srisotiv.

pear sirg

1 have Just received your ietier of Uctober $Ist
Cin whieh you waviee thet I sppsientiy was wsislanformed
regerding the msupowsr cud egulpment desirsd ln conjuaction
witn the epplicution filed ws of Qutober I6th for wn wccess
:rwmd.fnr the sumait-slphe ¥ines in scheve County. I now
s B0l Ynat yo you weat & statemsnt «8 Lo the menpower
awylayta #t wundg svelleble for the wmine wnd wilsoe the
equlpment enployed wt snd svelleble for the wine ratner then
for use in building the roed. ] wa sending herewith
revisad s%atqaan#u covering those phuses.

Regarding the portunatus mine up, licution,l understsid that
gr, Leyton filed sn spylicstion te have the Sumnite=;lphe
roud extended Irow the Suumit Mine to & point on the
Fortunstus ¢lelus snere ne intends Lo start work. I sa not
luforwed as o shat the manpowsdr and equipaesnt situstion ls
88 Lo Lhet project but understend yr, -uyloa nes saple
egiipuent. The openlng up of the Portunstus Kine

is en sdoivionsl nevd for an laproved rosd.

Yours very iruly,
Relph k., Lengley.

ME., Lunning; _
I think the above and the attached will
explain themselves.

Al senalng Bill Broadgate a COpy.




gt )
gt 4

STATEMENT  Re-Actesa rosd fop Euﬁﬁiﬁ‘ﬁlphﬂ ﬁinta
Hohave County,arisona.
AVAILABILITY OF MAHPOWER:

the sdudtionul lubor whieh I wllli need to employ is definitely
wveileble without draewing on other esssentisl activitlies.

cophiie is especlially true due to the fset Chul many other

wines nave closed for reasPus other than shortage of labor -

and because about all government sork in the district hes
discontinued. Recently the Tenneesses lipne vt Chloride ceesed
opervtions thus leuving a considsreble nuumber of local realdent
wen out of employment. We now hove & fulrly extenside list of
wpplicantéd for Jobs st the jumeit wnd alpha Mines.

AVAILABILITY OF BOUIPMENY FUR OPERATING THE MINES:

AL the sUMEIT #lug I have two BIQ CUP and one portable 270 Cup
compressors in use. ‘ney furnish ample slr for our present
output wnd for wli the output we contemplete, These compressors
are in irst cless dondivion. aleo et the summit we have

@ stesl sharpener,blacksmith shop,chunge room,ventelating
blower snd motor wnd plenty of drill steel on hand for our
contempleted enlurgemnenis,. '

Ge wre well eyulpped with stopers,drifiers end jeckheunaers,

wlso heve Uhree mine care,water und fuel tenks,inside and outslde
ore bdns,tugger holst,ore buckets etc ete~--ull umple for our
present and cuntempleted operations. ‘

A% the ALPHA MINE 1 heve one Pulrbsiks yorse J£0 CUP compressor
ariven by & yekashew I00 H.P engine, Juckhomoeers sand stoper,

sir and water tanks and linss--uall lustulied and wulting for use,.
The siphs ls ¢ Ctunnel and upreise operetion o holats ule

not nesded. steel used st the alphe will be made up and
sherpened at the gumult forgs snd stesl sharpensr whiéh hes
smple capacity to serve both mines.

4% the alpha we heve & [00 ton ore bin in good condition,ore
curs end sll smelli eyuipment needed, Chenge room in good condition,

pur ceap for both the suaweit sond slphe Mines is located at
the alphe workings snd is emple for both operstlipns. :

It will be noted frow the sbove Lhat we ure well squipped
for our contemplated sduitional operetions al both mines wnd
wili need precticeliy no adaitionsl equipuent or toola.

nespectfully submltied

Ralph R, Lungley.



Oetaber 26, 1944

T3 We Cs Droadgate
FROWs Ubae. He Dunning ’ X

I em harewith onslosing coples of two appifieations
for sgoess maﬁa.,; a8 fe;}.lwss

1. Acsess roud to Swmib-ilpha mines,
Mokave Coumty, aponsorsd by Ralph
., R Langley; and

B¢  4n sxteseion of this roud to the
Fortupatus mine, by Je Es Layton,
mamber of the Board of Governors
of this Depurtsent.

ﬁindly do what you ten to get these mﬁpa.m&twas by
‘:nkam Wapr Produstion Bourd,

BBHLP
gﬂ@‘«

801 7. B Layten



- Dear Hr. Langley: %

7/

ﬁate%?r b, 1944

. ¥r. Relph R, Maglay

Pe Os Box l%é
Eingman, Arizons

. Referring to vour letter of Qotobor 18 to ¥r. Dunuing, in shkioh
you snclosed your application for an sccess reoad to the Summit Hine,

NSNS E

kindly be advised that he turned the saue over o me, : ¢

I then uttached to your application two coplss of my veport on

the Portunstus mine, iveluding coples of sy mep of the two sccess ronds,

yours and Hr. Layton's, 30&&95 of these sra harwwith anclosed for your
filsn.

slac, T drew up an spplicstion for the Portunutus sccess roed
and sent 4% %o Mr. Layton for bis slgnsture, Az soon &8 thie iz returned
te our Phooniz office, we will put $hs two epplications togsther and
deliver botk to Mr. P. Jv Sebiele, Director of the Gresing Bervice here
snd he will deliver the sald applicatiops to the Fublic Rosds Adminie-

©tration of this eity.

¥We will slse forwsrd coples of botk appdicstions to Bill Brosde
gate in Weshington, saking him %o do his level best to get them past the
War Production Bosrd, s in case this Bourd turns thumba ﬂ@wn, no furthor
aatiﬂa will be takana

 Very sincerdly yours,

Elgin B Bolt
Fiald Enginesr

RREILP
Kpos

Gls e Je He Layton



RALPH R. LANGLEY R oo s

1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET KINGMAN, ARIZONA
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA -

Los Angeles 3b,California.
Qctober 18th,I1944.

Department of Mineral iKesources, \ act gy
415 Home Builders Building, \ e
Phoenix,jirizona. \ gt

Dear Mr, Dunning;

I am handing you herewith an application for an access rosad
with the request that you examine 1it,mske your suggestions
and reccomendations and pass it on to the proper party=-

I assume to Mr, MelLahe. '

Please write me to Kingman,Box I266 regerding any suggestions
or aduitions.

When I left Kingman Mr, Holt was sway--perhaps in Phoenix,so
am sending this direct to you but will have copies with me -
when I get back to Kingman this week end,which will go over
with Mr, Holt. Perhaps he will have something to subnit
also, ‘

A useable raod is very necessary and important to this

part of our district and particularly to my operations

at Tthe swamit and Alpha. I hope favorable and prompt

actlon can be had so we can get The improvements made before
any early snow may fall.

I now have a very good crew at the gummit-plpha Mines and
have re-arrenged the workings so we can produde & very
substantial amount of ore--they boys think 9 cars weekly,
but I am not so sure of that amount,

Some time ago I received a letter with suggestions from
Mr., G, F, Dlerking of tThe @Grezing Service--to whom I am
sending a copy hereof.

Sinc LY




1266

Los Angeles 36,¢0alifornle.
Qctober Icth,1944

/
ur. ¢, F. Dierking,
ﬁegional Grazier,
©04 Heard puilding,
{F?oanix,

izone,

Bﬁar Mr, Dierklng;

] am sending the application for uccess rosd to the
epartment of Minersl Kesources &t Phoenix today with the
‘gyuest that they look it over for suggestlons and adaitions

and then pass 1t on to the proper parties. No doubt

ﬁr. bunning will be in touch with you regarding the watier.

If you desire a copy of the upplication for your office,or
other data regarding the maiter,please advise and ] 9111
-furnish whatever you care o have.

I m&v& given the matter a lot of considerstion and believe
the most practical plan 1s to improve the present road,.ith
an occasional new section to eliminate some of the érﬁda.
Tﬁamka for your interest in the matter.

1
!

! Sincerely,
|

| Ralph R, Lengley.



.

1266 @ ;

RALPH R. LANGLEY . A

Lr g
s

I
1045 SOUTH BEDFORD STREET KINGMAN, ARIZONA L
LOS ANGELES 35, CALIFORNIA

Los Angeles 30,California, et
Qctober I8th,I%44 ‘%:%

Mr. W. G. Broadgate,
Barrington Hotel,
flashington,

D.G.

Dear Bill;

Thenks very much for the aid. The wire was fine. I hed
not hed the confirmation or letter from the legal
department when ] left Kingmen a couple days 8 0.

The situation will work out all right--but I was a
little uneasy for a few days because I had soent some
money at the slpha and had establlshea a camp there.

1 finally have what seems to be a dependable organization

at the gumnit--ena the Alpha also--after meny months of

having to put up with men of no capaciity or men who were

arunk so mugh that I was tled down very closely contlnuously.

I am now pretty free. If the present situstion continues T will
be free to give my time to some further developments and

to trying to get the Stockton Hill projeect financed permanently
on & comprehensive scale.

4s matters look now I will be going east soon af ter election
and of course will spend a couple days or so in Weshington.
Wwill aavise you meantime.

I am sending an application for access road to Mr, Dunning
today for hiw to pass on in the right channels. Perhszos 1t
will get in your hands¢g

wishes,




RALPH R, LANGLEY
1045 South Bedford Strest P. 0. Box 1266
Los Angeles 35, California Kingmen, Arizona

Kingmen, Arizons
Qetober 18%h, 1944

Mr. Ge. L. Melane

Senior Highway fngzineer

Public Roads Administration

Po O Box 70

Phoenix, Arizons Re Access road for Summit-Alpha Mines
Moheve County, AYizons.

Dear 8irpt

I am &ttaching herato application fopr'se ad, form PR-DA-3,
two maps showing location of road on large scals™ tee), sketch map of
district showing location with respsct to highway between Kihgman and Chloride,
Statement as to availebility of manpower abement as to &ééilability of
sguipment, both in duplicate, and a %ﬁp§§;:E§)copy hersof.
This project has been considered hefofe by ;/do not know for what proposed
route. I wnderstand for a complel affon. The application was filed by
others., At that time I was not shippi re but I did file a supporting
application without specifying a specfﬂi‘ route,

s

I am now and for some t “ié;é heen, ﬁhf}ﬁin@ ore and am in position to ship
& much greatey volume ih/the immedteute Tuture if transportation is improved.
An improved road is essential.

g8ifle routes for relocation and am finally forced
n that, with & few short diversions or detours, the presgent
od as cal be had except by spending & much greater sum of money.

I have walked oub all ot
to the conclusio:
route iz an

The present \read can pe made qulte serviceable by putting three culvers in the
washes, teki gf%u&, me sharp curves, widening in places, leveling up the road-
way whoere it ie mew on & lateral slope, by-passing soms especially rough sections
and smoothing some hard rock surfuces,

It will st%ill be & heavy grade in pluces but tha improvements suggested will
accomplish the most necessary requirement.

After conferring with sxperienced road builders, I estimate the cost of doing
& good job to be about $2,000 per mile average or §7,500 for the 3 and 3/4 miles
needing lmprovement.

The Susmit and Alpha mines lie adjucent to each other. Shipments of ore have
been made for the past year from she Suumit Mine while development work was being
done for larger production. The Alpba mine bas besn developed and equipped and
is now ready for production., Both mines were finsnced by the RFC for lead-zinec
predustion. The two minee sre capable of producing 80 tons of ore daily normal
produetion, for a long period of time.



It is assumed that lead, zine and eopper production is nseded for the war effort
or the RFC and WPB would not have sncouraged and financed these efforts. It is
gqulite possible that production cannot continue long unless the roads are improved.
The cost of trucking is absurdly high, due to lack of even ressonadly fair roads.
The wear and breakage of trucks, particularly tires, and of ordinary transportation
sueh as automobiles and pickup brucks used to bring in supplies, is & very

serlcus matbsr.

The Stockton Hill ares is a highly potentisl mining district whsre metals for
post war use ¢an be obtained and whers much postwar labor can be absorbed.
Rugged topography snd rough, unimprovaed roadways may dsf@a such activitieg-~
even discourags Turther development of the areas

There are meany other potentially productive claims which lare entitled to be
worked and will be worked if made accessible by useable dee This seme road
will opsn up all these possibilities, one of which—is th er unatus mine which
can be reached by an extension of this road from the Summ ine.

This readway requires eguipmnent for kaggfy i% in good condition after the
requasted improvemants are made~*esp i Ily ing the winter months.: The
applicant will be prepared to prov ueh ipment and will uwndertake to keep
the road in good condition.

The setual improvement of this road @ uxg be done by someone who is personslly
and seriously iaterested im mrediate district, The applicant would be
interested in doing tha,ﬁéﬁgtgzzi : giv:%;gﬁa contract or suthority to do it,
will sequire the necess {? equipngnd, including e bulldozer, which will be needed

and used continuwously depperiodieglly, to keep the road in condition, especisally
during winter months. 1\ \

N

I repeat-~this \Eﬁway is seriolely needed both z2e& sn aid to producing war
material and Alsc as a\post war industrisl necessity. The epplication should be
approved ang (fund made/mveilable without loeg of time so that the road can he
improved beﬂs 8 the wihber snows cccur.

g  Respsotfully submitted,

Ralph R, Langley



Re= Access roed for
Summit-Alpha Mines
Mohave County, arizona

AVALLABILITY OF MANPOWER

Very little msnpowsr is needed in improving this road. The work must
be done almost entirely with sn sily compressor and bulldozer., When
both are in use only three men will be nseded. When only the bulldozer
1s ussd only one men is needed.

Men who operate bulldozers are usually not otherwiaa“/atloyad. That is
true In this instance. Two or three men capable of opersting bulldozers
reside in this district end none of them ure regularly pmployed at other
work. Any of them are available at most any,ﬁimg_wit ub drawing away
from war work joba, ———

lable withou:\éiaﬁing from war

o% in my own smploy, not engaged

Portable slr compressor msu are also a
work jobs. If necessary, I can use
in war work, long snough %o do th

This is in fact & wer work jobs ar‘ gre no other war work jobs or
enterprises in the district.

Ralpk R. Langley

ILITY OF BGUIPMINT

Two sultkile portable air compressors ere idle end aveilabls for immediate
& sultable compressor--thus sveilability of com-
pressors qi\&: ;

2l

One bulldezar is evallebls on reasonably short notice--with competent
opsrator. However, I prefer to do this job myself, in which case I
will @aequire a bulldozer for permenent uvse and thus be eguirped to teke
eare of the road after the improvements are made.

Respectfully submitted,

Ralph R. Langley



Form PR-DA-3
APPLICATION FOR
ACCESS ROAD TO RAW MATERIAL
Date _ Cctober 18th, 1944
Project No.-

(Leave blank) Serial No.

(Leave blank)

TO THE PUBLIC ROADS ADMINISTRATION:

We, the undersigned,  hereby make application for access
road assistance to serve our property whxch we believe is essen-
tial to the war effort.:

'e agree to furnish two copies of this application, properly
filled out, together with two copies of a map showing the loca-
tion of the property and the road in question.:- We will also

3 fufnich any other information about this project upon'request."

We understand that this application is to be filed with the
District Engineer of the Public Roads Administration (whose name
and address are on the last page of this form) in the district
'where the property is located.

Wo further agree to furnish any additional right-of- -way
necessary for the proposed road on property owned by the applx-
cant.- .

srdzons Hetals Groups- a ?axﬁumr&aip
Name of Company

. Balph R, Luagley
Official Representative

4% Bingmen, Box Li66
Street Address.

A% Loa angeles, 1043 South Bedlord 5t
State Loe sngelos 35

Town

At Low &ﬁ@»l&&avﬁr&ﬁﬁh&w 23947
e ”b.

Ho tal@phmna &g



INFORMATION
FOR MINE ACCESS ROAD
LOCATION OF MINE

From 4000 £t
State Avizons County sohave Blevation 10 5300 f¢,
e e S
Township e Range 17 Section _ 3b=31-32

Name of mine or -claims _ oumit Migs snd Alphs Hipe

MINERAL RESOURCES OF PROPERTY

Kind of minerals or material Midl~uinc-coppsr and some silver snd gold

Specific nature and extent of sampling, exp!oratio; and development _
Hod ststement atirohad

| Tonnage ! Assay or analysis
Blocked out | 13,000 l;am .08, Ag 5.0, Cu 614, Pb 4
Probabie -{ 30,000 "4 Seme o i
Possible | 1504000 t v

Humn . b e 1 oo i
PRODUCTION AT MINE ' : = : -

. opﬁfdting.ielion Twalve mantgg~~wubj@et %n roud condition.

Present daily production _ 40 tons: Number of men employed _elght
Estiﬁéted.dqiiy production with proposed access road _-- 80 tona &&i¢y
;& to 16

Nunbef of den>t§ b§ employed

_ : : “{Custom mill)
LOCATION OF MILL OR SMELTER WHERE ORE WILL BE DELIVERED

Name 'ﬁﬁﬁa.ﬁm@l%img &, Rﬂfiﬁiﬂ$“36w * _ Address *{@iavﬁlﬂl ﬁtﬂhv

Township - ' : ‘ IRanée

0 ~§6°éi£&a

Distapce froﬁ mine to mill or smelter Rﬁﬁlr&&& o auqbam will-500 miles

Type of transportation

Baily capaéity of mill or smelter . EQG tons

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: Has any Government loan been granted? Yas

' Regonntruction Plnene por
If so, by 'h$§m@£§f§§ﬁ e ) GGT'Q tion 00
Docket No.: élpﬁﬂ“%imm HB-8110 - Amount of loan ;‘ﬂﬁﬂ;ﬁﬁ

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION , \

Where information is not available, draw a line through guestion.:
Attach to this form, sheets containing any other information that
will aid in determining the need for the proposed access road.
If oniGovernment lands, give name of area or administrative agency.:

)

)



INFORMATION
FOR TIMBER ACCESS ROAD

LOCATION OF TIMBER AREA

State County Elevation

Township ; Range Section

Name of timber area

TIMBER TO BE MADE ACCESSIBLE

Board foot volume Species and type of growth

g s i, ot | i

Amcunt to be hauled this year

Total to be hauled over road

Essential end uses of lumber to be produced

LOCATION OF MILL

Name of mill

State Coun ty

Township ., Range : . Section:

Distance from timber area to mill

Present production from timber area ' N ST

Production increase that will result from construction of access road

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Has any Government loan been granted?

If so, by what agency?

Docket No.: Amount of loan

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Where information is not available, draw a line through question.:
Attach to this form, sheets containing any additional information
that will aid in determining the need for the proposed access road.:



E P

OF DISTRICT ENGINEERS
PUBLIC ROADS ADMIN  RATION

Mr. W. H. Lynch,
P.- 0. Box 3900,
Portland, Oregon.:

Mr.: C.: C. - Morris,  Acting, -
720 Phelan Building,
San' Francisco,  California.-

Mr. B.' W. Matteson, .
254 New Customhouse,

Denver, Colorado.:

Mr. M. D. Williams,

419 Federal and Territorial Building,:

Juneau, Alaska.,

Mr. B. J. Finch,
Federal Building,
Ogden,  Utah.

Mr. A, E. Palen,:
1109 Main Post Office Building, .
St. - Paul, Minnesota.:

Mr. Clifford Shoemaker,:
729 U. S.: Courthouse, .
Kansas City, Missouri.:

Mr. J. A. Elliott,
Room 502, U. 8.  Courthouse,

Fort Worth, Texas.

South Chicago Post Office Building,-

Chicago, Illinois.

Mr.  C. D.  Snead,
P. 0. Box 80,
Montgomery,  Alabama.:

Mr. A.:G.:Bruce,.
78 State Street,
#Albany, New York.:

Mr. C. E.' Swain,:
Public Roads Administration,
Washington,  D.:  C.-

Mr.: N.' S.' Anderson;,
Montgomery Building,
Spartanburg, - South Carolina.

< WD A AED

IN
EACH DISTRICT

Montana,-Oregonﬁ

and Washington.|

Arizona, Californis,.
and Nevada.

Colorado, New Mexico,-
and Wyoming.-

Alaska,:

Idaho and Utah.:

‘Minnesota,  North Dakota,-

South Dakota,: and.
Wisconsin.:

Ibwa, « Kansas,:
Missouri, . and
Nebraska.:

Arkansas, Loulsiana,.
Oklahoma, and Texas.:

Illinois,  Ihdiana,:
Kentucky, and Michigan.

Alabama, Florida,.
Georgia,  Mississippi,
and Tennessee.:

Connecticut,: Maine,:
Massachusetts,  New Hampshire,-
New Jersey, - New York,«

Rhode I8land,- and Vermont.:

Delaware, Maryland,-

Ohio,  and Pennsylvania.:-

North Carolina,«South Carolina,:
Virginia, and West Virginia.:



TALE OF MINA: SUMMIT - (2Geefoe coonry: worave VY
DISTRIQT: WAEEAPAT
_ METALS; ZN,PB,AU,AG

OBPERATOR AND ADDRESS: . MOE STATUS . ... A
DATH: i 5 Box 1266 " DATE:
5/1/44  R. R. Langley,/Kingman . 57171, Developing - 7
o : 6/44 . _Closed
j ?/44 Shi?Flng
i / . Developing
- 7/15 . Shipping to Keystone
. , i ; mill
3/47 | R. E. Lord, Supt., Box ' 3/47 ' Shippimg

267, Chloride




The specific nature asnd extent of sampling, exPloration and developuent
of the Sumeit and Alpha mines is:

Az to the Summit:

A A00Y ghaft, crosscut into workings 400', working drift on vain $00!,
vpraises from and winzes pelow the drift. Considerable stoping above
the drift and drifting off of bottom of winze thusz opsning up and

bloecking out & large tonnage of ore. ]

The veluves are aboubt &s indlecated. These values are. b
frqm the smelter rebturns--custom mill returna—-of the &

BN 88 810 @vorage
"shipments mades

As to the Alpha: ———

A 1200% working drift on the vein at ons level and & 400 P rt 200% above
the other. An upreise connscts the o Jrifts snd continuss sbout 125' to

ths aurface.
One winze with considerabla drifki%f::

three other winzes started.

General:l

We 3harpen gt at the 4t he # Our camp is st ﬁhe-Alpha
whiceh is - distaneu"-am the Summit workings. We bave ample water
at the A 4 Tor both mines.

Ample orabin space
well set for
£004 rouds, S

both mines and & large tonnage developed. Wa ars
chion--with the ons exception of not having even fairly



DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES
STATE OI' ARIZONA
FIFELD ENGINEERS REPORT
5

MINE: SUMMIT MINE DATE: July 13, 1943
DISTRICT: WALLAPAT, MOHAVE CO.,ARIZ. ENGINEER: FElgin B. Holt
SUBJECT:

BRIEF REPORT

OWNER: L, L. Robihson, 315 West 5th St., Los Angeles, California

¥ ¥ [}
LESSEE: Tl Doradec Rover Mining Go.; J. D, McPherson, General Manager; W. S. Eddle-
man, Superintendent, Kingman, Arizona.

INSERT B: About January 1, 1944, the Summit Mine was taken over under a lease and
option arrangement by Ralph R. Langley, Kingman, Arizona, At the present time,
May 25, 1944, Langley is operating the mine and shipping ore. Also, he has secursd
finencial help from RFC.

1)
LOCATION AND AREA: The Swmnit Mine, consigting of 40 mining claims, is located near
the crest of the Cerbat range at an elevation of 5,650 feet. The property is reached
from Kingman by following U. 8. Highway 93 north about 12 miles; thence esast over
a’ fair mountain road 6 miles to the mine.

. Al . \ Al
METALS : Zinc, lead, copver, gold and gilver; ore consisting of complex sulphide mas .
serial suitable for troatment by scelective Fflotation.,

‘?he following information, which is reliable, was recently furnished the writer by
‘lcPherson:

SIINE WORKINGS: Main shaft is 300 feet deep. A cross-cut tunnel, 365 feet in length ,
vuts the shaft at the 160-foot level, on which there is a drift on vein east 200 feet
ard west 550 feet. Drifting is now being carried out on the 300-foot level. The
vein is 6 feot wide,

Ok RESERVES: McPherson stated there is no ore now blocked out in the mine; but
that possible ore might be figured in this wey: Length of ore shoot is around 500
feot and width of vein is 6 feet. Hence each foot of stoping would yield about 250
beng.  Therefore, should the ore in the vein prove, through further developmont
vork, to be continuous botween the 160-foot and 300-foot levels, there should

be around 35,000 tons in thig block of vein material. Also, on the said 160~foot
level the ore is sulphide material, averaging as follows:

Zine wew= 0% plus
LeaGeemmmnnmosan e 4oO%h plus
Coppere-——mmmmm e 0.5% plus
GOldmmmmmme e i 0:10 oz,
Silver o - 3.0 o023, plus

PAST PRODUCTION: This proverty, through the years, has produced a large amount of

desirable shipping ore; but a resord of such shipments is not available at thig
time, . v

RECENT ORE SHIPMENTS: Mr. McPherson stated that during 1943 hig company had shipped
from the property in question 23 car loads of ore to the U. S. Smelting, Refining

& Mining Company's f'lotation plant at Midvale, Utah; said shipments averaging as
follows: -

ik 0 [ o RO 6. 5%



%

Bziph R, ~angley,

i A d S AT e )

At the Summit mine located in the Wallapai mingng district of Mohave Cou%;y, operated by /
@ o A

/ Ralph R. “angley, Box 1266, Kingman, = 500 ft. drift is being-drivenﬂ;% the 300 level to

get under an ore chute which is being worked at a higher level. Considerabie othsr develop- |

ment work is being done in other parts of the minw while some production-is being kept up
on the 200 level. The R.F.C. is advancing part of the cost of the development work.

The drlft is being run by-C. G. Patterson of Chloride with 2 crew of local miners. & new

mucking machine was recently added to the equlnment at the mine. Ore form the Summit is

being milled at the eystone mill in Mineral Park, operated by the Mineral Park Milling

Company, owned by B. F. Zlatnikx and Frank McEntoe.



You are representative of most all business men,
so let's talk business. You want business and then
more business. What will you pay to get it? If |
bring you new customers will you pay me a com-
mission of 3 cents on the dollar? Is it not worth
3%, to get new business which You are not. geH'ir;?

u o

now? Sure, | know you would gladly pay 3
of your gross income to be assured of 40 to 50
percent more business. You would not pass it on

to the customer. This new business comes after
your overhead is paid. THEREFORE, THE TAX
DOES NOT PYRAMID. ;

The $60 at 60 annuities must be spent by the
recipient within 35 days, you and oi’ﬁer business
men benefit FIRST FROM THIS SPENDING. [t

is practically all new business.

A similar tax is now operating very successfully
in the state of Indiana, and The Hawaiian Islands.

Two hundred-ten Congressmen in Washington,
D. C., have signed a petition for a similar Federal
law. The states of Oregon, California and Wash-
ington are also voting on similar measures includ-
ing 39, gross income tax. :

From the total 3%, tax collected 25%, not to
exceed 5!/ million dollars per year will be de-
posited in the State's general tax ¥und approximate
to the amount now being collected by the present
State Sales Tax—the State legislature can then re-
peal the present State Sales Tax—therefore, the
39, gross tax WOULD NOT BE an additional
tax. $60 at 60 will reduce other taxes now bein
used for charity, old age and unemployment relie?.

You can have this new cash business!

"Vote Y ESon Proposition 100 November 7th. -

Arizona's economy has been dominated for sev-

eral years by the Phelps-Dodge Copper interests.
Exhorbitant profits from the State's natural min-
eral wealth have been drained off, year after year
for distribution on New York City's Wall Street.

The Phelps-Dodge fortune has for so long domi-
nated political groups throughout the state that
whenever ''big money" wants to fight a genuine
people's. measure they call on controlled news-
papers and create so-called committees, who de-
pend upon corporation largess.

Typical is the so-called "Committee Against
Gross Income Tax" also controlled newspapers
who are making desperate and vicious attacks of
half-truths, and twisted statements against the $60
or more at age 60 State Mutual Insurance Plan.

These corporations know, when the $60 at 60

Plan is in operation, they will be compelled to pay
taxes on the millions of dollars in profits they are

now taking away from Arizona. They know, when -

this war ends, the $60 AT 60 PLAN WILL PRE-
VENT PUBLIC AUCTION OF UNEMPLOYED
LABOR.

These corporations hope to keep.'l'he‘ supply of
labor plentiful so workers will have to bid against
each other for every available job.

They know the $60 at 60 plan requires recipients
coming from other states after July I, 1943 shall
establish 10 years residence.

Yes, they know all these things are true, but
they wish fo keep the truth from the voters.

Corporations feel important and they are mak-
ing a loud noise. They control most of the news-
apers, and Radios, they are able to pay more
For space and time than: those working for the
$60 at 60 program, but they are not nearly loud
enough, or important enough to frighten the peo-
ple into voting against THEIR OWN INTERPEST
THIS TIME.

. $60 at 60 insures you against old age Poverty
or becoming dependent on your children or
relatives. :

You will not have to forego marriage in order
to support your parents. :

Comfort and security for Mom and Dad the
rest of their days—Insurance for you against dis-
abilify between 18 and 60 and at 60 your fair
share of health, comfort and security WHICH
YOU HELPED CREATE.

CCHURCHESS

"Poverty often deprives a man of all
spirit and virtue."—Franklin. j

The old folks contributed morally, ma-
terially and financially in building the
Churches and if given a chance will con-
tinue to do so. Let us Honor our Fath-
ers and Mothers.

Churches, educational, charitable, Civic
and all non-profit organizations are tax
exempt under the $60 or more at age
60 Plan.

The $60 at 60 Plan pays you the
annuity in addition to your federal
pension which is tax exempt.

Policemen, firemen, postoffice
and other Civil Service employees,
at retirement draw the $60 or more
in addition to their earned pensions.

Vote YES for yourselves and
Mom and Dad. Proposition 100 No-
vember 7th.



A WV,
DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES /' ————
REPORT TO OPA ON e
ACTIVE MINING PROJECT RECEYER
NOV 8 1344
o RoWaNber ¥, 1048 | PHOFing tntormasion o |
e
Name of Mine. . dxiphia. and Gummlit Minea. ... ... s g
UL Operator.:.. ipdgh R.MM iey ' :‘::s fz\:’art to.;;“l;;ed for gallons of gas-
R Box 1266--Kingmen, Arizons v oline required per month.
Mine Location... sbout 17 miles north of Eingmen, Arizona 3
PRESENT OPERATIONS: (check X)
Production...‘f\?.:fg’..; Development......._._. ; Financing.......... ; Sale of mine.......... :
Experimental (sampling)._......... ; Owner’s occasional trip.......... g
Other (SPECIEY) . .ow-womeenmnem e I ol o ocectsssitonsorssansnannnraasessnsaninass
PRODUCTION: Past and Future. Tons
Approx. tons last 3 months
Approx. present rate per 3 months
Anticipated rate next 8 months ...
If in distant future check (X) here
EQUIPMENT OPERATED:
Type g e B S
Personal Cars comgr essor . 40 HP .. .. 260 Hours ... 1200 . Gallors -
Light or Service Trucks 40 Wp 260 Hours 1800 gallons
ore Hadling THONPPORREE 0% Av 260 Hours 1300 zallons
Coinpressors fiiix}ﬁ._.gml.i.wm...jfnr

next three montha
Other Mine or Mill Eqpt. .

PRODUCT PRODUCED OR CONTEMPLATED: Name metals or minerals.
zine, lead and sl liver

REMARKS: ’
Has been operating stesdily and shipping earlots of ore to Midvale,
Uteh where ore iz trested.

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT O

Bymmzyéi_

ERAL %OURiz
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Summ'i‘i‘ Mine
Shipping Ore

A partnership group of which
Ralph R. Langley is the general
manager, has begun work at the
Summit mine and will start ship-
ments of ore next week. The
Summit mine was opened up and
further developed during the past
year by the El Dorado-Rover Min-
ing company of Nelson, Nev., un-
der a $40,000 RFC loan. Twenty-
seven cars of ofe were shipped to
Midvale, Utah,

Failure to get the premium pay-
ments authorized in time and the
unwieldy terms of the RFC loans
were responsible for the lessee sur-
rendering its lease.

Langley succeeded in getting
the premiums authorized and trans.
ferred to his group also in getting
the terms of the RFC loan revised

‘1on a workable basis.

- The old shaft is collapsed above
160-foot level. The new
lessee will sink a winze in the ore
shoot from which the 27 cars were
shipped, will develop and mine that
shoot of ore and upraise to the
providing a = new
working': shaft, S
The same group has taken a
lease with cption on the Keystone
mill and will endeavor to obtain
Some gcvernment agency financing
to recondition and operate the mill
thus having an economical market
for their own ore and that of some
of the neighbors, :
Langley holds the Cashier and
Alpha properties under the lease
which gives his group a continuous
vein system from the foothills on
the northwest over and through the
Stockton Hill ridge to the south-
east. He also holds the Golden
Gem and the Idaho Properties at
Cerbat under lease, Considerable
ore has been developed  in these
several properties, with RFC
nancing or otherwise over the past
several months. If his plans for
the Keystone till are rvealized an
mical market for the ore
from these properties will thus be
available.
Del' Sanderson is in charge of
the work.
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Form W PB-541

(3-1-45)
- UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- WAR PRODUCTION BOARD

APPLICATION FOR PRIORITY ASSISTANCE

- Form Approved,
Budget Bureau No. 12-R569.2

2. Date of application Field case No.
May 14, 19456 '
3. Your Ref. No,, if any
! Washington case No.
4. Your 'phone No. ¢
Blue 119

See instructions on the back. Prepare thme copies. Keep one copy and send the
- original and one copy to the nearest WPB field oﬂice

L

N d o
addressof  Mr. Ralph R. Langley

appliant PO Box 1266

w% Kingman; Arizona

State) i i

5. Where will the items be used or delivered? (Street,
‘City, Zone, State)

Kingmen, Arizona

6. Will the items be used:

A. &1 As capital equipment
[] to repair, &) replace, [J expand,
_present; facilities? [ for reserve?

B. [0 To incorporate in a product?

C. [ As operating supplies?

D. [ Otherwise? (Specify)

........................

7. Total value of items

. What is the nature of your business? (For example,
on this application

manufacturing electric motors; farming)

Mining - Lead Zinc and
---------------------------- nner

9. What will you manufacture or produce, or what serv-.

- ice will you render, with the items?

ead, Zinec and Copper

i 10. Items for which prioiity assistance is requested

(Fill in columns (f) and (g) only if you check 6B or 6C).

Renu No. of {WPB USE ONLY
equired mos.
If mpment,statemake, Purchase delivery | Quantity |a’'n’t'y | Quan-
Name and description of item el capacity. If ma- price dates in requ- | tity Rating
al, unit of mesasure | Quantity per (month, |inventory |ested | ap-
(yurds, pounds, etc.) unit day) lwxl% proved
v £:1:1
(‘) ;s (b) (e) @) (e) () (2) (h) )
Le Roil Model 500 D=C Comp- |Le Roi, 2 | 7900 |6/14/
ressor mounted on 4-pnsu- Model 500 145
matic tired wheels, D-C, 500*.
i

SPACE BELOW FOR WPB USE ONLY

Time stamp, recommendations, ete.

column (h).

AUTHORIZATION OR DENIAL

You are authorized, unless denied below, to apply the preference ratmy assxgned
in colymn (i) above to the items described i in block 10 for the quantities indicated in

GPO—War Board 14717—p. 1



Form WPB-541  (3-1-45)

11A. Have you applied for the identical items before? [] Yes [ No | 12. : (&nsw;xar only if you check 6B.) (
s ; i el g f you have orders scheduled, fill in column (a) for your plant (or
If “Yes,” is application [] Pending? [ Approved? [J Demed? entire business if plant records are not available). Otherwise fill in

[ By field office? [ By Washington? column (b). Do not fill in both columns,
B. If “approved’ or ‘“denied”, pive: '
Orders on your
Form No. Date Case No. ; books scheduled Sales or billings
: Rating for delivery in - during past Per-
next three months three months cent
13. If for export, state: ; ; (a) : ¢+ (b (e)
A. Name and address of foreign consignee - .
AA-1 ahd above | § R ]
AA-2'to AA4 |11
. (inclusive) § §
: All other (rated
' B. His business C. No. and type of export and uorated) T $
license
> Total . $. $ 100
i4. A. Name and address of probable suppliers # 15. Why is it necessary to buy at this time? i
Le Roi=Rix Machinery Co. : < Present equipment i1s worn out and
3817 Santa Fe Avenue 1s no longer serviceable.

Los Angeles 11, California

B. Wil the items be secuted from [] manufacturer? [] whole-
saler? [® retailer? [] other? (specify)

16. (Answer only if| A. How many hours a week will the requested equipment be used? , 112

you check 8A).

B. Have you any equipment similar to that being applied for? [] Yes No !
Make, model, size Age Condition No. of units Total capacity (All units)
If “Yes,”
state:
- Wk : ]

C. Expilain how you now do the work for which you request the equipment, and why your present equipment is inadequate.

The present equiprient is old and inadequate end also expensive to
operate. They will soon reach the point where they will become
unserviceabls.

We have contacted the R.F.C. and several equipment dealers in an effort
to secure new or rental equipment of this. capacity and type but have
been unsuccessful.

u

17. CERTIFICATION.—The undersigned and any official executing this certification on behalf of the undersigned hereby certify that the in-
formation contained in this application is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

SIGN

_Rngg_LL_uglev
ORHG" Legal Name of Applicant
INAL

May 14 19485 . o __Owner
ONLY Date Title

Signagure of Authoriggd

Section 35(A) of the United States Criminal Code, 18 U.S.C. Sec. 80, makes it a criminal

offense to make a wﬂlfully false statement or repre-
gentation to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within

5 Jur isdictlon

INSTRUCTIONS

GENERAL—Send 2 copies of the application to your nearest WPB field office. instead of WPB-541. Ifyou have an export license but need 2 rating, use WPB-541
Use this form to request priority assistance unless applicable WPB orders or but do not answer questions 10(f), 10(g), 12, and 16A and B. Under General
regulations specify another form or method. (For example, Construction Order | Licenses, send your WPB-541 to the nearest 'WPB field office. Under all other

1 requires special forms.) licenses, send your WPB-541 to the Foreign Economic Administration, Wash-
¥ill in all applicable numbered blocks. If desired, attach a letter for additional | ington 25, D é'
mformatlon or if the space on the form is madequate 4 F. AR\ILRS—-F:rst consult your desler, county AAA rationing board, or WPB
Include in one application only one class of item. E. g., apply separately for field office to see if yol can get the items under Priorities Regulation 19 without
machine tools, hand tools, electric motors, and plywood. application.

Preference ratings assigned on this form may be used inaceordance with methods o INDIVIDUALS—If the items are for non- -businese use, do not answer questions

of certification provided in Priorities Regulations 3 and 7 and CMP Regulation 7. I’\dFOR\(ATIO\T i
i _ - == ou are in doubt on a i i
EXPORT—If an export license is required for the items, use Form FEA-419 | WPB office. 4 Y poImtconsUIC Yol Fieacst

T
GPO—War Board 14717—p. 2




| Form WPB-541

(3-1-45)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
WAR PRODUCTION BOARD

APPLICATION FOR PRIORITY ASSiSTANCE

Form Approved,
Budget Bureau No. 12-R569.2

Field case No.

2. Date of application

s 3. Your Ref. No,, if any

Washington case No.

{ 4. Your ’phone No.

lue 119

See instructions on the back. Prepare
- original and one copy to the nearest WPB field oﬂice

three copies. Keep one copy and send the

5. Where will the items be used or delivered? (Street,
City, Zone, Siale)

1
Name and ;

addressof  Mre Ralph Rs Langley
apolicent PO ‘Box 1266

gdy, Kingman, ArizZona
State) e :

Kingman, Arizona

6. Will the items be used:
A. 1 As capital equipment 0.
‘[ to repair, 3E1 replace, ] expand,
'~ present facilities? * [ for reserve?
B. [ To incorporate in a product?
C. [J] As operating supplies?
D. [ Otherwise? (Specify).........ccciueeeeinnnn

_

-

7. Total value of items

8. What is the nature of your business? (For example,

9, What will you manufacture or produce, or what serv-
ice will you render, with the items?

on this application manufacturing electric motors; farming)
% g’ﬁgg +00 ining = ;eagé- 7ine end ; h
5 10 Items for which priol ity assistance is requesﬁad (Fill in columns (f) and (g) only if you check 6B or 6C). :
Required ' I‘g’;f WPB USE ONLY
Name and description of item : Kﬁmp:;téatate mnlx(:: ! P';':.‘é?” d?dl;very _(?m;:my ‘}-,el:;lt:’-y Qi}.;:;. Rating
of measure | Quantity per (month, |idventory |ested | ap-
(ynrda, pounds ete.) unit day) _ mlé proved
@ ®) © @ ©) ® @l m | @
/ 4
| Le Rol Model 500 D=¢ Comp= |Le Roi, | 2 ' |7900 p/14/
ressor mounted on 4e-pneuw Model 500 145
matic tired wheels. D=C, 500%,
-
|
: y SPACE BELOW FOR WPB USE ONI.Y
Time Mp, reeommendn.hons, ete. AUTHORIZATION OR DENIAL ;
e y . ; You are authorized, unless denied below, to apply the preference mtxngs ed
:l:ﬂmum(!l: )(l) a.bgve %o the items described i in block 10 for the quantities mdnoated in

a PO—War Board 14717—p. 1



Form WPB-541  (3-145)

11A. Have you applied for the identical items before? [] Yes [® No

12. (Answer only if you check 6B.) :
If you have orders scheduled, fill in column (a) for your plant (or

If “Yes,” is application [] Pending? [] Approved? [] Denied? | entire business if plant records are not available). Otherwise fill in
[ By field office? [] By Washington? column (b). Do not fill in both columns.
B. If “approved” or ‘“denied”, give: » :
Orders on your
Form No. Date Case No. books scheduled Sales or billings X
: Rating for delivery in during past Per-
next three months three months cent
13. If for export, state: (a) ¢ (b) ()
A. Name and address of foreign consignee 5
AA-1 ahd above | § R )
AA2to AA4
(inclusive) $ 5 ]
All other (rated :
" B. His business C. No. and type of export aud uprated) $ : $
license 2 :
Total ; $ $ 100

14. A Name and address of probable s\;ppliers
Le Rol=Rix Nachinery Co.
3817 Senta Fe Avenue
Los Angeles 11, California

“§ B. Will the items be secufed from [} manufacturer? [} whole-

saler? E retailer! [ other? (specify)

§

15. Why is it necessary to buy at this time?

Present equipment is worn out and
is no longer serviceablse,

4
4

16. (Answer only if

A. How many hours a week will the requested equipment be used? |

112

you check 6A).

B. Have you any equipment similar to that being applied for? [} Ves

X1 No

Make, model, size

Age Condition No. of units Total capacity (Al units)

I “Yes,”
state:

=

s

C. Explain how you now do the work far which you request the equipment, and why your present equipment is inadequate.

The present equipment 18 old and inadequate end also expensive to

operate.
unserviceablss

They will soon reach the point where they will become

We have contacted the R.F.Cs and several equipment dealers in an effort
to secure new or renbal equipment of this. capacity and type but have

been unaucaaaarulq

17. CERTIFICATION.—The undersigned and any official executing this certification on behalf of the undersigned hereby certify that the in-
formation contained in this application is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief,

Sﬁﬁ“ Rﬁlph R« Langley
ORIG- Legal Name of Applicant
INAL May 14, 1945

ON LY Date

Owner

Title

Section 35(A) of the United States Criminal Code, 18 U.S.C. Sec. 80, makes it a criminai

"”'Tf«‘!‘ebe to make a willfully faise statement or repre-

gentation to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

\

INSTRUCTIONS

GENERAL—Send 2 copies of the application to your nearest WPB field office.”

Use this form to request priority assistance unless applicable WPB orders or
regulations specify another form or method. (For example, Construction Order

1 requires special forms.)

Fill in all applicable numbered blocks. If desired, attach a letter for additional
information or if the space on the form is madequate

Include in one application only one class of item. E. g., apoly separately for
machine tools, hand tools, electric motors, and plywood.

_ Preference ratings assigned on this form may be used in accordance with methods
of certification provided in Priorities Regulations 3 and 7 and CMP Regulation 7.

EXPORT-—If an export license is required for the items, use Form FEA-419

instead of WPB-541. If you have an export license but need a rating, use WPB-541
but do not answer questions 10(f), 10(g), 12, and 16A snd B. Under General
Licenses, send your WPB-541 to the nearest ‘WPB field office. Under all other
licenses, send your WPB-541 to the Foreign Fconomic Administration, Wash-
mgt.rm 25, D. C.

AR\IERS—F\nt consult your dealer, county AAA rationing board, or WPB
field office to see if you can get’the items under Priorities Regulation 19 without
application.

IN DI\ IDUALS—If the items are for non-business use, do not answer questions

W%)T}FQ%IE;IATIO\T—II you are in doubt on any point, consult your nearest
)

SR T
GPO—War Board 14717—p. 2







Dec. 19, 1944 -

I forgot o say that I got a mice letter from Mr. Langley
saying that he felt he had received valuable help.

Bill Broadgate



{ ' ‘ s 18
voghingbon, NOve 2le 6¥XV
v

Ralph Langley is in town and spent some
today regarding his
him o the right

é&g enb
o plead his cause.
had mnot yeb peached

Bill Broadgate



Form PR-DA-3

APPLICATION FOR
ACCESS ROAD TO RAW MATERIAL

Date _ Gctober 18th, 1944

Projéct No.-
(Leave blank) Serial No.

(Leave blank)

TO THE PUBLIC ROADS ADHINISTRATION:

We, the undersigned, hereby make applicaetion for access
road assistance to serve our property which we believe is essen-
tial to the war effort.-

We agree to furnish two copies of this application, properly
filled out, together with two copies of a map showing the loca-
tion of the property and the road in question.: We will also

- furpish any other information about this project upon request.:

f . We understand that this application is to be filed with the

‘ District Engineer of the Public Roads Administration (whose name
and address are on the last page of this form) in the district
wherégthe property is located.:

We further agree to furnish any additional right-of-way
necessary for the proposed road on property owned by the appli-
cant.- :

helzone Metals Groupe- a Pwmm'tship
"5 Name of Company :
« Belph Re. Luagley
Official Represemtative
At Bingmen, Box 1466
Street Address

At Los angeles, 1045 South Bedford ft.
T ; State Los sngeles 35

A% Lo mgalmwﬂmasnm 2947

Ho wlaplmna ag ’5{) na:mm



NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF DISTRICT ENGINEERS
PUBLIC ROADS ADMINISTRATION

Mr. W. H. Lynch, .
P. 0.  Box 3900,
Portland, Oregon.-

Mr. C.: C.- Morris,  Acting, -
720 Phelan Building,
San' Francisco, California.-

Mr. B. W. Matteson,

254 New Customhouse,
Denver,  Colorado.:

Mr. M. D. Williams,

419 Federal and Territorial Building,

Juneau,  Alaska.

Mr. - B.  J. PFinch,
Federal Building,
Ogden,  Utah.

Mr.: A.  E. Palen,.
1109 Main Post Office Building, .
St.: Paul, Minnesota.-

Mr. Clifford .Shoemaker,
729 U.:@S.:Courthouse,
Kansas City, Missouri.:

Mr.  J.' A. Elliott,
Room 502, U. 8.  Courthouse,
Fort Worth, Texas.

Mr. J. T. Voshell,

South Chicago Post Office Building, -

Chicago, Illinois.

Mr. C. D. Snead,
P. 0. Box 80,
Montgomery, - Alabama. -

Mr.: A.’ G.: Bruce,.
78 State Street,
Klbany, New York.:

Public Roads Administration,
Washington, D. C.-

Mr.’ N.: S.  Anderson,
Montgomery Building,
Spartanburg,  South Carolina.

STATES
IN
EACH DISTRICT
Montana,‘Oregonk
and Washington:|

Arizona, Californisa,
and Nevada.:

Colorado,  New Mexico, -
and Wyoming.-

Alaska.:

Idaho and Utah.:

‘Minnesota, North Dakota,-

South Dakota,:and
Wisconsin.:

Iowa, « Kansas,
Missouri, and
Nebraska.:

Arkansas, Louisiana, .
Oklahoma, : and Texas.:

Illinois, Ihdiana,
Kentucky, and Michigan. -

Alabama, Florida,-
Georgia,  Mississippi,; .
and Tennessee,:

Connecticut,  Maine, -
Massachusetts,  New Hampshire, .
New Jersey,  New York, «

Rhode Island, and Vermont.:

Delaware,  Maryland, -

Ohio, and Pennsylvania.:-

North Carolina,«South Carolina, .
Virginia, and West Virginia.:



INFORMATION
FOR MINE ACCESS ROAD
LOCATION OF MINE
_ _ From 4000 fie

State __ Arizons : County Hohave Blevation Lo 5300 i,
5
Township 2

Range __ 7 Section _ 3b~3l=32
Name of mine or -claims __ Suandt Mige and Alphs Eine '

MINERAL RESOURCES OF PROPERTY

Kind of minerals of material Méfd=zinc~goppor snd some silver snd gold

Specific nature and extent of sampling, explofatio; and development
Hoa atatensnt attuched

1 Tonnage ! Assay or analysis '
Blockad oyt I 13,000 : Au J058, &g 3.0, Cu 61E, ?’gt L5678 2o e 08
Probable ; 30,000 | Beame R
Possible | 150,000 t Samo
' PRODUCTION AT MINE
B LY S et Twalve monthg--cubjoch %o rosd condition,
Present daily production_ 0 hons Number of men employed _aighit
Estimdted.daily production with proposed access road - 80 Sona duily

Number of men fo bé employed L4 to 16

: : {Cuatom mill)
LOCATION OF MILL OR SMELTER WHERE ORE WILL BE DELIVERED

Name U+ Omolting & Refining Co. L Address Midvale, Utah

Township

_ L Range _yapo to ratironds-50°Hi 08—
Distapce from mine to mill or smelter Railroed vo custom mill-500 miles

Type of transportation

Paily capacity of mill or smelter ; 300 tons

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: Has any Government loan been granted? Yos

Regoustruction Pins rLor
If so, by whap AE0EYR . peiBensit on Finende 00rporgtlon oo
Docket No.: AlPha King ED-8110 . Amount of loan _ %,000,00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION '

Vhere information is not available, draw a line through question.}
Attach to this form, sheets containing any other information that i
will aid in determining the need for the proposed access road.:
If oniGovernment lands, give name of area or administrative agency.:



INFORMATION
FOR TIMBER ACCESS ROAD

LOCATION OF TIMBER AREA

State Coun ty Elevation

Township . Range Section

Name of timber area

TIMBER TO BE MADE ACCESSIBLE

Board foot volume Species and type of growth

c—— p ] |—

Amount to be hauled this year

Total to be hauled over road

Essential end uses of lumber to be produced

LOCATION OF MILL

Name of mill

State Coun ty

Township . Range e, Section_______

Distance from timber area to miill ] . Her

Present production from timber area Y oot e oy

Production increase that will result from construction of access road_ "t

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Has any GQovernment loan been granted?

If so, by what agency?

Docket No.- Amount of loan

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Where information is not available, draw a line through question.-
Attach to this form,: sheets containing any additional information
that will aid in determining the need for the proposed access road.



NAME OF MINB: SUMMIT - W‘L/

_OPERATOR AND ADDRESS:

| MINE STATUS

COUNTY: MOHAVE
DISTRICT: WAELAPAT
METALS: ZN,PB,AU,AG

D . Box 1356
5/1/44 | R. R. Langley,/Kingman

|

e :

" 3/47 R. E. Lord, Supt., Box
267, Chloride

| DATE ¢
; [ 5/1/4%, Developing
6;44 - _Closed
Lty Shippin,
;?/45 : Devefopigno
t 7/15 : Shipping to Keystone

mill
3/47 | Shippiag
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